
AGENDA 
CITY OF TULSA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
Tulsa City Council Chambers 

175 East 2nd Street, 2nd Level, One Technology Center 
Tuesday, March 28, 2017, 1:00 P.M. 

 
Meeting No. 1180 

 
 

CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of March 14, 2017 (Meeting No. 1179). 
 
 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
None. 

 
NEW APPLICATIONS 

 
2. 22213—A-Max Sign Company – Lori Worthington 

Variance to increase the permitted display surface area from 70 square feet to 
88.7 square feet for a freestanding sign with a dynamic display in the OL 
District (Section 60.060-C).  LOCATION:  4520 South Harvard Avenue East  
(CD 9) 

 
3. 22214—It’s All Good Construction – Mary Christian 

Special Exception to permit a 720 square foot carport in the required street yard 
with a modification to increase the permitted height from 8 feet to 9 feet at the 
perimeter for a carport (Section 90.090-C).  LOCATION:  536 South Zurich 
Avenue East  (CD 5) 

 
4. 22216—Eller & Detrich – Andrew Shank 

Variance to allow 2 signs on the South Lewis Avenue frontage and to increase 
the allowable display surface area for signs from 150 square feet to 253.86 
square feet along the South Lewis Avenue frontage; Variance to allow 2 signs 
on the East 81 Street South frontage and to increase the allowable display 
surface area for signs from 150 square feet to 606.86 square feet along the 
East 81 Street South frontage (Section 60.060-B&C). LOCATION:  2408 East 
81st Street South  (CD 2) 

 
5. 22217—Kevin Braughton 

Variance of the required Build-to Zone (BTZ) to permit a building setback of 91 
feet; Variance of the minimum parking area street setback from 30 feet to 23 
feet to permit an AT&T retail store in the CS/RDO-3 District (Section 20.050-C)   



LOCATION:  North of the NE/Corner of Riverside Parkway and South 
Delaware Avenue East  (CD 2) 

 
6. 22218—Crown Neon Signs – Gary Haynes 

Variance to permit a dynamic display sign to be located within 200 feet of an R 
District (Section 60.100-F).  LOCATION:  585 North Memorial Drive East  (CD 
3) 

 
7. 22219—Pat White 

Special Exception to allow a carport in the required street setback on an RS-3 
zoned lot with a modification to allow the area of the carport to exceed 20’ x 20’ 
or 400 square feet (Section 90.090-C)..  LOCATION:  3132 South Owasso 
Avenue East  (CD 9) 

 
8. 21265-B—Gregory S. Helms 

Amendment of a previously approved site plan (BOA-21265-A) to permit the 
construction of a bell tower (Section 70.120).  LOCATION:  4901 South 177th 
Avenue East  (CD 6) 

 
OTHER BUSINESS 

 
NEW BUSINESS 

 
BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 

 
ADJOURNMENT 

 
 

Website:  www.cityoftulsa-boa.org                      E-mail:  esubmit@incog.org   
 
 

CD = Council District 
 
 

NOTE:  If you require special accommodation pursuant to the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, please notify INCOG (918)584-7526.  Exhibits, 
Petitions, Pictures, etc., presented to the Board of Adjustment may be 
received and deposited in case files to be maintained at Land Development 
Services, INCOG.  The ringing/sound on a cell phones and pagers must be 
turned off during the Board of Adjustment meeting. 
 
 
NOTE:  This agenda is for informational purposes only and is not an official 
posting.  Please contact the INCOG Office at (918) 584-7526, if you require 
an official posted agenda. 

http://www.cityoftulsa-boa.org/
mailto:esubmit@incog.org









































































































































































































































































